
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 898 21:52 3:16 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 1 UM 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

2 863 22:21 3:21 HERRERO CARRILLO DE ALBORNOZ, GONZALO 2004 2 UM 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

3 773 22:37 3:23 ALLAGUI DIEZ, ISMAEL 2002 3 UM 3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1

4 833 22:39 3:23 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 4 UM 4 Universidad Europea

5 829 22:47 3:25 FABRA GOYANES, CARLOS 2003 5 UM 5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

6 889 22:49 3:25 MANGLANO DUQUE, ALEJANDRO 2006 6 UM 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

7 848 23:16 3:29 GAUDIOSO PASCUA, PABLO 2006 7 UM 7 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

8 949 23:24 3:30 SANTOS KARIM, YUSEF 2002 8 UM 8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

9 882 23:30 3:31 LOZANO MELERO, EDUARDO 2003 9 UM 9 Universidad Europea

10 860 23:40 3:32 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 10 UM 10 Universidad Europea

11 834 24:01 3:35 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 11 UM 11 Universidad Europea

12 780 24:06 3:36 ALVAREZ LAFFITTE, LUIS ALFREDO 2005 12 UM 12 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

13 814 24:08 3:37 DE LA MADRID RIUTORT, ALVARO 2007 13 UM 13 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

14 825 24:27 3:39 DUFOUR , SACHA 2005 14 UM 14 Universidad Europea

15 934 24:29 3:40 ROSA CASANOVA, OSCAR 1998 15 UM 15 Universidad de Alcala

16 920 24:31 3:40 PEREZ JAIME, HUGO 2007 16 UM 16 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

17 903 24:51 3:43 MORENO ARRIBAS, ALVARO 2004 17 UM 17 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

18 891 24:53 3:43 MARQUEZ SANCHEZ, UNAI 2004 18 UM 18 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 3

19 802 25:13 3:46 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 19 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 4

20 789 25:20 3:47 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 20 UM 20 Universidad Nebrija

21 790 25:27 3:48 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 21 UM 21 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

22 809 25:28 3:49 CORDERO BARRIOS, LUIS 2005 22 UM 22 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

23 875 25:41 3:50 LOPEZ CORRAL, FERNANDO 2007 23 UM 23 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 5

24 828 25:46 3:51 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 24 UM 24 Universidad Europea

25 956 25:46 3:51 SIBOUT , JULES 2006 25 UM 25 Universidad Europea

26 1663 25:57 3:53 MADRID ARIAS, JESUS 1992 26 POPM 1

27 1624 26:03 3:54 CHECA MAS, ALEJANDRO 2003 27 POPM 2

28 797 26:25 3:57 BRIOT , ELOI 2003 28 UM 26 Universidad Europea

29 820 26:43 4:00 DENEN DENEN, CHIEM 2005 29 UM 27 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

30 826 26:46 4:00 DULAU , MAXIME 1996 30 UM 28 Universidad Europea

31 1666 26:50 4:01 MANZANARES SACRISTAN, JESUS 1959 31 POPM 3

32 890 26:53 4:01 MARCEL , THEOPHILE 2005 32 UM 29 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

33 1625 26:56 4:02 CICUJANO MARTIN, FELIPE 1996 33 POPM 4

34 766 27:02 4:02 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 1 UF 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

35 791 27:07 4:03 BARCELO COROMIDAS, POL 2003 34 UM 30 Universidad Europea

36 868 27:09 4:04 HUDELET-PICATTO HUDELET, TOM 2003 35 UM 31 Universidad Europea

37 921 27:13 4:04 PETIT DE MEURVILLE , MANUEL 2006 36 UM 32 Universidad Nebrija

38 935 27:25 4:06 RUBIO REUNIS, SOFIA 2007 2 UF 2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

39 1685 27:34 4:07 ORCAJO CALVO, SERGIO 1978 37 POPM 5

40 798 27:39 4:08 BUENO BENITO, JAIME 1999 38 UM 33 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 6

41 1650 27:42 4:09 GONZALEZ HERRERO, CARLOS 1973 39 POPM 6

42 799 27:46 4:09 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 40 UM 34 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

43 1706 27:56 4:11 SEOANE SOUTO, RUBEN 1989 41 POPM 7

44 968 28:02 4:11 VICENT FANCONI, IGNACIO MARIA 1990 42 UM 35 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

45 1642 28:08 4:12 GABILONDO OLMEDO, HUGO 1985 43 POPM 8

46 966 28:11 4:13 VEGA CEBRIAN, JOSE MANUEL 1989 44 UM 36 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

47 818 28:15 4:13 DEL OLMO SANCHEZ DE SEBASTIAN, DANIEL 2005 45 UM 37 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

48 767 28:16 4:13 ACEDO HERNANDEZ, LAURA 2004 3 UF 3 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

49 837 28:21 4:14 FERNANDEZ-SORDO VILA-BELDA, PABLO 1992 46 UM 38 UNED

50 816 28:23 4:15 DE OLAGüE SANTOS, ALEJANDRO 2003 47 UM 39 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

51 1643 28:23 4:15 GAMEZ GOMEZ, JESUS 1970 48 POPM 9

52 812 28:25 4:15 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 49 UM 40 Universidad Nebrija

53 795 28:27 4:15 BARRANTES MELLADO, RUBEN 2006 50 UM 41 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

54 851 28:36 4:16 GIL DE LA FUENTE, ALBERTO 1990 51 UM 42 Universidad CEU San Pablo

55 1633 28:37 4:17 DEL VALLE GUTIERREZ, IGNACIO 1974 52 POPM 10

56 786 28:39 4:17 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 53 UM 43 UNED

57 938 28:42 4:17 RUIZ RAMOS, ELENA 2007 4 UF 4 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

58 953 28:49 4:19 SEGADO APARICIO, IGNACIO 2007 54 UM 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 7

59 901 28:56 4:20 MOIX UJALDON, ARNAU 2005 55 UM 45 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 8

60 1697 28:59 4:20 RODRIGUEZ SAMPEDRO, GUILLERMO 1987 56 POPM 11
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61 894 29:03 4:21 MARTINEZ GARCIA, JAVIER 1972 57 UM 46 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

62 1620 29:04 4:21 BRETONES VILLUENDAS, ANTONIO 1972 58 POPM 12

63 801 29:07 4:21 CAÑETE GONZALEZ-LLANOS, NICOLAS 2007 59 UM 47 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

64 827 29:12 4:22 EL YOUSFI VERONESE, LILIAN 2006 60 UM 48 Universidad Europea

65 906 29:13 4:22 MORON ROMAN, PABLO 2007 61 UM 49 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

66 1691 29:17 4:23 QUEVEDO SAINZ, ASIER 1998 62 POPM 13

67 1609 29:26 4:24 ALVAREZ MARQUEZ, NOEL 1975 63 POPM 14

68 845 29:27 4:24 GARCIA GARCIA, IKER MANUEL 2004 64 UM 50 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 9

69 807 29:29 4:25 CONDE ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 1987 65 UM 51 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 10

70 967 29:32 4:25 VERA VILANOVA, PABLO 2003 66 UM 52 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

71 856 29:44 4:27 GONZALEZ CENTENO, GREGORIO 1970 67 UM 53 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

72 857 29:44 4:27 GONZALEZ ZAPATA, CAMILO ERNESTO 1982 68 UM 54 Universidad Nebrija

73 858 29:49 4:27 GORGAS GARCIA, PEDRO 1963 69 UM 55 UNED

74 840 29:51 4:28 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 5 UF 5 Universidad Europea

75 942 29:53 4:28 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 6 UF 6 UNED

76 847 29:54 4:28 GARCIA SERRANO, DIEGO 2006 70 UM 56 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

77 1701 29:57 4:29 SALAZAR RIVAS, JAVIER 1971 71 POPM 15

78 1639 29:58 4:29 FRIAS PEREZ, CAROLINA 2000 7 POPF 1

79 1714 30:00 4:29 USABIAGA ALONSO, BEGO 1975 8 POPF 2

80 1610 30:01 4:29 ARAUJO ESTEVEZ, JOAQUIN 1974 72 POPM 16

81 1713 30:01 4:29 TORIJA HOMBRADOS, JOSE 1979 73 POPM 17

82 836 30:05 4:30 FERNANDEZ VELASCO, ALICIA 2002 9 UF 7 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1

83 945 30:10 4:31 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS J. 2000 74 UM 57 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 11

84 1637 30:15 4:31 ESPADA GOMEZ, FERNANDO 1971 75 POPM 18

85 823 30:18 4:32 DOMINGUEZ JORDAN DE URRIES, ANDRES 1979 76 UM 58 UNED

86 1689 30:22 4:32 PIZARRO GUERRA, ALEJANDRO 1976 77 POPM 19

87 915 30:34 4:34 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 78 UM 59 Universidad Nebrija

88 1630 30:36 4:34 CUELLAR JUAREZ, ALFREDO 1992 79 POPM 20

89 963 30:44 4:36 VARONA CORDERO, ANDRES 2007 80 UM 60 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

90 1699 30:45 4:36 ROSA RODRIGUEZ, DAVID CARLOS 1998 81 POPM 21

91 783 30:46 4:36 ANDRES JIMENEZ, HELENA 2003 10 UF 8 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

92 815 30:50 4:37 DE LA PEÑA DIAZ, SOFIA 2006 11 UF 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

93 936 31:15 4:40 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 12 UF 10 Universidad Europea

94 842 31:22 4:41 GAMEZ PAREDES, VICTOR 2006 82 UM 61 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

95 1717 31:22 4:41 ZUBIETA MARTINEZ, JAVIER 1961 83 POPM 22

96 1700 31:25 4:42 SALAS SALAS, ERNESTO 1983 84 POPM 23

97 803 31:31 4:43 CASAS MARTINEZ, LUCAS 2007 85 UM 62 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

98 774 31:31 4:43 ALLELY ROMERO, ISAIAH 2003 86 UM 63 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 12

99 770 31:35 4:43 AGNILLERI , GASPARE 1999 87 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 13

100 1715 31:41 4:44 VILLA SERRANO, JORGE 1984 88 POPM 24

101 811 31:42 4:44 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CLARA 2002 13 UF 11 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

102 806 31:45 4:45 CASTRO LUACES, JAVIER 2001 89 UM 65 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 14

103 1694 31:45 4:45 RODRIGUEZ AYO, IBAI 2003 90 POPM 25

104 1629 31:46 4:45 CORZO MANCEBO, DAVID 1980 91 POPM 26

105 928 31:51 4:46 QUILUMBA JAYANA, RAUL STEVEN 2004 92 UM 66 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

106 874 31:52 4:46 LOPEZ CACERES, REMY GABRIEL 1998 93 UM 67 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 15

107 1665 31:54 4:46 MANSO BARBERO, YOLANDA 1978 14 POPF 3

108 880 31:54 4:46 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 94 UM 68 Universidad Nebrija

109 778 31:57 4:47 ALONSO SOBLECHERO, CLAUDIA 2007 15 UF 12 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 3

110 905 32:00 4:47 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 95 UM 69 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

111 895 32:02 4:47 MARTINEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 96 UM 70 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

112 1654 32:04 4:48 GONZALEZ PEREZ, FELIX JOSE 1977 97 POPM 27

113 864 32:15 4:49 HERRERO POZA, ALBA 2002 16 UF 13 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

114 869 32:17 4:50 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 98 UM 71 UNED

115 824 32:20 4:50 DUBOIS , VICTOR 2002 99 UM 72 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

116 887 32:20 4:50 MAHIEU , LEONORE 2002 17 UF 14 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

117 1669 32:29 4:51 MARTINEZ DEL ALAMO, ARACELI 1976 18 POPF 4

118 884 32:29 4:51 MAGAN HALCON, PEDRO 2003 100 UM 73 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 16

119 846 32:31 4:52 GARCIA INGLES, JORGE 2001 101 UM 74 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 17

120 961 32:36 4:52 TURRION SANCHEZ, JAIME 1975 102 UM 75 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 18
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121 1662 32:37 4:53 LOZANO BRANGER, PEDRO 1970 103 POPM 28

122 1623 32:38 4:53 CARBALLO MUÑOZ, MANUEL 1973 104 POPM 29

123 768 32:38 4:53 ACEDO RUIZ, BRUNO 2006 105 UM 76 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

124 865 32:44 4:54 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 106 UM 77 UNED

125 1687 32:45 4:54 PEREZ CANO, JOSE JOAQUIN 1998 107 POPM 30

126 1615 32:46 4:54 AZAÑA LABRADOR, FRANCISCO 1986 108 POPM 31

127 1632 32:47 4:54 DE RAMON BENEDITO, JAIME 1994 109 POPM 32

128 1718 32:48 4:54 ZUBIETA URZAINQUI, ITZIAR 1994 19 POPF 5

129 881 32:58 4:56 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 110 UM 78 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 19

130 922 33:01 4:56 PLATERO ALDEA, MANUEL 2006 111 UM 79 Universidad de Alcala

131 1651 33:02 4:56 GONZALEZ MOLINA, JUAN CARLOS 1955 112 POPM 33

132 1695 33:03 4:56 RODRIGUEZ DE LA CALLE, ALBERTO 1984 113 POPM 34

133 965 33:26 5:00 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 114 UM 80 Universidad Nebrija

134 1708 33:34 5:01 SERRANO CRUZ CRUZ, FRANCISCO 1973 115 POPM 35

135 1649 33:37 5:02 GONZALEZ GUERRERO BARTOLOME, MIGUEL 1977 116 POPM 36

136 955 33:40 5:02 SEOANE AMPUDIA, MARTIN 2004 117 UM 81 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 20

137 1656 33:40 5:02 HARO RIVAS, SOL 1967 20 POPF 6

138 1612 33:42 5:02 ARELLANO PALOMERA, ANDRES 1986 118 POPM 37

139 937 33:48 5:03 RUESGAS PERALES, ANDREA 2006 21 UF 15 Universidad Europea

140 1627 33:50 5:03 CLARES CRESPO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1968 119 POPM 38

141 932 33:52 5:04 RODRIGUEZ BOÑAR, SARA 2007 22 UF 16 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

142 879 33:57 5:04 LOPEZ ORTIN, JESUS 2003 120 UM 82 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

143 907 33:57 5:04 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 121 UM 83 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

144 769 33:58 5:05 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 122 UM 84 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

145 1608 34:05 5:06 ALONSO MONTERO, JOSE MANUEL 1976 123 POPM 39

146 794 34:17 5:07 BARRANTES MELLADO, MARIO 2003 124 UM 85 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

147 784 34:18 5:08 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 125 UM 86 Universidad Nebrija

148 1645 34:21 5:08 GARRIDO SANAHUJA, CESAR 1973 126 POPM 40

149 902 34:22 5:08 MOLINA GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1969 127 UM 87 Universidad de Alcala

150 959 34:23 5:08 SUAREZ MARTIN, RUBEN 2003 128 UM 88 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

151 1667 34:31 5:10 MARIN RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL 1982 129 POPM 41

152 1659 34:33 5:10 LEIVA MATEOS, RUBEN 1976 130 POPM 42

153 930 34:43 5:11 RAMOS RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS 1975 131 UM 89 UNED

154 1675 34:45 5:12 MENDIETA BODEGUERO, CESAR 1971 132 POPM 43

155 1682 34:47 5:12 NAVARRO CAMPOAMOR, LOURDES 1962 23 POPF 7

156 835 34:48 5:12 FERNANDEZ REDONDO, MARISA 1983 24 UF 17 Universidad Nebrija

157 1686 34:49 5:12 PACHECO JUAREZ, JACINTO 1965 133 POPM 44

158 777 34:57 5:13 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 134 UM 90 UNED

159 1655 34:57 5:13 GRANDE GONZALEZ, JOSE MARIA 1956 135 POPM 45

160 892 34:59 5:14 MARTINEZ CALVO, JUAN CARLOS 2007 136 UM 91 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

161 888 34:59 5:14 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 25 UF 18 Universidad Europea

162 926 35:04 5:14 QUESADA JORDAN, CARMEN 2006 26 UF 19 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

163 861 35:06 5:15 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 137 UM 92 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

164 1647 35:10 5:15 GOMEZ VILLA, JOSE LUIS 1967 138 POPM 46

165 1702 35:16 5:16 SANCHEZ MUÑOZ, JUAN CARLOS 1968 139 POPM 47

166 919 35:18 5:17 PEREZ ESCOFET, JOSEPHINE 2000 27 UF 20 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

167 1678 35:29 5:18 MORCILLO MARTINEZ, ANTONIO 1998 140 POPM 48

168 900 35:32 5:19 MIRANDA FERNANDEZ, PAULA 2005 28 UF 21 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

169 958 35:35 5:19 STELLA SERRANO, CARLO 2000 141 UM 93 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 21

170 924 35:37 5:19 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 142 UM 94 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

171 852 35:39 5:20 GIL VITURRO, NADIA 2006 29 UF 22 Universidad Europea

172 876 35:44 5:20 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 143 UM 95 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 22

173 939 35:46 5:21 RUIZ SANCHEZ, ISABEL 1983 30 UF 23 Universidad Nebrija

174 962 35:49 5:21 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 144 UM 96 Universidad Camilo Jose Cela

175 1672 35:54 5:22 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, OSCAR 2001 145 POPM 49

176 1690 36:02 5:23 POLO VELAZQUEZ, JESUS 1969 146 POPM 50

177 1607 36:05 5:24 ADRIO GUTIERREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1972 147 POPM 51

178 1636 36:10 5:24 ELENA CASADO, INMA 1974 31 POPF 8

179 1703 36:14 5:25 SANCHEZ PABLO, FEDERICO 1978 148 POPM 52

180 1661 36:15 5:25 LOPEZ LAIN, JESUS 1980 149 POPM 53
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181 1621 36:39 5:29 CABEZA JAREÑO, DAVID 1977 150 POPM 54

182 917 36:41 5:29 PEREIRA GONZALEZ, ALVARO 2001 151 UM 97 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 23

183 817 36:42 5:29 DE OLAGüE SMITHSON, CARLOS 1972 152 UM 98 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

184 1652 36:48 5:30 GONZALEZ MONZON, ALBA 1991 32 POPF 9

185 929 36:52 5:31 RAMIRO REIGOSA, LAURA 2006 33 UF 24 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 4

186 927 36:57 5:31 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 153 UM 99 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

187 1692 36:59 5:32 REY AVILES, ROBERTO 1967 154 POPM 55

188 925 37:00 5:32 PUSTEJOVSKY CARRILLO, DAVID 2004 155 UM 100 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 24

189 1648 37:03 5:32 GONZALEZ DUEÑAS, ALBERTO 1976 156 POPM 56

190 1712 37:09 5:33 TOMASIN HERNANDEZ, LUIS MANUEL 1972 157 POPM 57

191 796 37:12 5:34 BENITO GOMEZ, SOFIA 2003 34 UF 25 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

192 850 37:18 5:34 GESTEIRA MIÑARRO, ROBERTO 1998 158 UM 101 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

193 1681 37:23 5:35 MOZO MAMOLAR, SIMEON 1964 159 POPM 58

194 1646 37:31 5:36 GOMEZ SERRA, SARA 1971 35 POPF 10

195 954 37:31 5:36 SEISDEDOS LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 160 UM 102 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

196 1716 37:33 5:37 WILLIAMS , SARAH 1983 36 POPF 11

197 1657 37:35 5:37 JIMENEZ MARTIN, JUAN JOSE 1977 161 POPM 59

198 948 37:35 5:37 SANTO TOMAS RODRIGUEZ, CARMEN 2004 37 UF 26 Universidad de Alcala

199 853 37:39 5:38 GOMEZ PEÑA, ESTIBALIZ 2005 38 UF 27 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 5

200 883 37:43 5:38 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 162 UM 103 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

201 1670 37:47 5:39 MARTINEZ LOPEZ LOPEZ, GERONIMO 1993 163 POPM 60

202 950 37:55 5:40 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 164 UM 104 Universidad Nebrija

203 1634 37:56 5:40 DIAZ GARCIA, ENRIQUE 1974 165 POPM 61

204 1617 38:00 5:41 BARINGO BARINGO, JORGE 1976 166 POPM 62

205 1707 38:09 5:42 SEPULVEDA AREVALO, MARTA 2001 39 POPF 12

206 941 38:11 5:42 SAAVEDRA INARAJA, IGNACIO 1966 167 UM 105 Universidad CEU San Pablo

207 1619 38:15 5:43 BOÑAR FLECHA, NURIA 1976 40 POPF 13

208 1626 38:21 5:44 CIFUENTES GARCIA, MARTA 1971 41 POPF 14

209 947 38:24 5:44 SANCHEZ ZAMORA, JUAN CARLOS 2000 168 UM 106 Universidad Nebrija

210 1676 38:26 5:45 MIGUEL BRAVO, EUGENIO 1992 169 POPM 63

211 918 38:32 5:46 PEREZ CURIEL, ANA 1984 42 UF 28 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 6

212 893 38:35 5:46 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 43 UF 29 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

213 946 38:37 5:46 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 170 UM 107 UNED

214 779 38:41 5:47 ALVAREZ GUERRA, AMANDO 1964 171 UM 108 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

215 805 38:41 5:47 CASTIZO HERRERA, JOSE MARIA 2005 172 UM 109 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 25

216 771 38:42 5:47 AGUDO GONZALEZ, JORGE 1972 173 UM 110 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 26

217 1641 38:45 5:47 FUKUDA LEON, MANUEL 1995 174 POPM 64

218 916 38:49 5:48 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 44 UF 30 UNED

219 1616 38:50 5:48 BABA , YURIKO 1996 45 POPF 15

220 855 38:50 5:48 GONZALEZ CANAL, ALBA 2004 46 UF 31 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 7

221 886 38:56 5:49 MAHIEU , GABRIELLE 2005 47 UF 32 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

222 1709 39:05 5:50 SHAPORTOV I, GLEB 1981 175 POPM 65

223 964 39:33 5:55 VARONA MARTINEZ, PABLO 1968 176 UM 111 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 27

224 841 39:37 5:55 FUENTES ZAMORO, MARTA 2000 48 UF 33 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 8

225 787 39:39 5:56 ARRIZABALO MONTORO, XABIER 1966 177 UM 112 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

226 1668 39:41 5:56 MARTIN PEREZ, ROCIO 1977 49 POPF 16

227 788 39:42 5:56 ARTUNDUAGA GUTIERREZ, KAROL MICHEL 1999 50 UF 34 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 9

228 776 39:43 5:56 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, GONZALO 2007 178 UM 113 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 28

229 849 39:50 5:57 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1975 179 UM 114 UNED

230 873 39:52 5:57 LOPEZ ALONSO, SOFIA 2007 51 UF 35 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

231 870 39:55 5:58 KITADA ROZO, PAMELA 2005 52 UF 36 Universidad Nebrija

232 897 40:05 5:59 MARTINEZ NIETO, HUGO 2004 180 UM 115 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

233 1664 40:11 6:00 MADRID LOPEZ, SILVIA 1998 53 POPF 17

234 896 40:13 6:01 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 2004 181 UM 116 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 29

235 899 40:14 6:01 MATEOS LOPEZ, PABLO 2004 182 UM 117 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 30

236 1679 40:28 6:03 MORON MACHIN, JUAN CARLOS 1967 183 POPM 66

237 1635 40:35 6:04 DOMINGO DOMINGUEZ, PATRICIA 1985 54 POPF 18

238 1618 40:36 6:04 BARRIENTOS ROJAS ROJAS, ALEXIS 1981 184 POPM 67

239 1611 40:57 6:07 ARAUJO GONZALEZ, JESUS 1991 185 POPM 68

240 952 40:59 6:07 SATO SANCHEZ, JOYCE 1969 55 UF 37 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio
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241 943 41:16 6:10 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 186 UM 118 UNED

242 1674 41:30 6:12 MBA MABUA, ANDRES 1974 187 POPM 69

243 1680 41:30 6:12 MOYA LUQUE, ANA 1983 56 POPF 19

244 1696 41:41 6:14 RODRIGUEZ MOYA, NACHO 1971 188 POPM 70

245 1671 41:49 6:15 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, CARLOS 1998 189 POPM 71

246 832 41:58 6:16 FERNANDEZ LANCHAS, LUCIA 2006 57 UF 38 Universidad de Alcala

247 839 41:58 6:16 FLOREZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 2006 190 UM 119 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

248 1705 42:16 6:19 SEOANE PENA, JOSE LUIS 1964 191 POPM 72

249 821 42:26 6:20 DIAZ NIETO, ELENA 1981 58 UF 39 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 10

250 1677 42:26 6:20 MONSALVO GARCIA, VICTOR 1982 192 POPM 73

251 1704 42:27 6:21 SANZ SANZ, PABLO 1960 193 POPM 74

252 1622 42:35 6:22 CAMPOS CARRASCO, BORJA 1986 194 POPM 75

253 1658 42:50 6:24 JUSTO NAVARRO, MIGUEL ANGEL 1985 195 POPM 76

254 913 42:57 6:25 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 59 UF 40 UNED

255 1684 43:17 6:28 NOGALES ALONSO, FELIX 1971 196 POPM 77

256 792 43:27 6:30 BARON AYLLON, ALFREDO 1972 197 UM 120 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 31

257 909 44:42 6:41 NIETO BALLESTER, EMILIO 1960 198 UM 121 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 32

258 1683 44:44 6:41 NIETO STRIANO, EMILIO 1989 199 POPM 78

259 775 44:53 6:42 ALONSO DE LA IGLESIA, RUBEN 1977 200 UM 122 UNED

260 1606 45:07 6:44 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, SARA 2003 60 POPF 20

261 1640 45:07 6:45 FUENTE DE PRADOS PRADOS, ESTER DE LA 1973 61 POPF 21

262 908 45:30 6:48 MYAKISHEVA , KSENIA 2004 62 UF 41 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

263 944 45:43 6:50 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 201 UM 123 UNED

264 969 45:49 6:51 XU NOTENGO, JUNJIE 2007 202 UM 124 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 33

265 904 46:33 6:57 MORENO LOPEZ, LUIS ALBERTO 1971 203 UM 125 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

266 1628 46:34 6:57 CODERQUE DE PEDRO, LOLI 1984 63 POPF 22

267 885 46:34 6:57 MAGANTO INIESTA, BEGOÑA 1968 64 UF 42 UNED

268 1693 46:40 6:58 RODRIGUEZ ASENJO, DELIA 1983 65 POPF 23

269 813 46:55 7:01 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 204 UM 126 UNED

270 1688 49:57 7:28 PEREZ GUTIERREZ, ROBERTO 1974 205 POPM 79

271 1698 50:17 7:31 ROMERO NAVARRO, ELENA 1977 66 POPF 24

272 1710 50:48 7:35 STRIANO CORROCHANO, MARGARITA ASTRID 1961 67 POPF 25

273 1631 50:48 7:35 DE LAS HERAS LOPEZ, BELEN 1993 68 POPF 26

274 810 51:57 7:46 CRIADO TEJADA, CAROLINA IRMA 1987 69 UF 43 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 11

275 1613 52:08 7:47 ARTEAGA GARRIDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1959 206 POPM 80

276 843 56:37 8:27 GANDICA LOPEZ, YERALI 1975 70 UF 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 12
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1140 puntos
1 766 27:02 4:02 ABRANTE DE LA FUENTE, AITANA 2004 1 UF 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 500

2 938 28:42 4:17 RUIZ RAMOS, ELENA 2007 4 UF 4 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 350

3 932 33:52 5:04 RODRIGUEZ BOÑAR, SARA 2007 16 UF 16 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 290

4 908 45:30 6:48 MYAKISHEVA , KSENIA 2004 41 UF 41 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 165

2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1105 puntos
1 935 27:25 4:06 RUBIO REUNIS, SOFIA 2007 2 UF 2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 450

2 783 30:46 4:36 ANDRES JIMENEZ, HELENA 2003 8 UF 8 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 330

3 815 30:50 4:37 DE LA PEÑA DIAZ, SOFIA 2006 9 UF 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 325

4 864 32:15 4:49 HERRERO POZA, ALBA 2002 13 UF 13 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 305

3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 960 puntos
1 836 30:05 4:30 FERNANDEZ VELASCO, ALICIA 2002 7 UF 7 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1 335

2 811 31:42 4:44 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CLARA 2002 11 UF 11 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2 315

3 778 31:57 4:47 ALONSO SOBLECHERO, CLAUDIA 2007 12 UF 12 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 3 310

4 929 36:52 5:31 RAMIRO REIGOSA, LAURA 2006 24 UF 24 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 4 250

5 853 37:39 5:38 GOMEZ PEÑA, ESTIBALIZ 2005 27 UF 27 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 5 235

6 918 38:32 5:46 PEREZ CURIEL, ANA 1984 28 UF 28 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 6 230

7 855 38:50 5:48 GONZALEZ CANAL, ALBA 2004 31 UF 31 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 7 215

8 841 39:37 5:55 FUENTES ZAMORO, MARTA 2000 33 UF 33 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 8 205

9 788 39:42 5:56 ARTUNDUAGA GUTIERREZ, KAROL MICHEL 1999 34 UF 34 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 9 200

10 821 42:26 6:20 DIAZ NIETO, ELENA 1981 39 UF 39 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 10 175

11 810 51:57 7:46 CRIADO TEJADA, CAROLINA IRMA 1987 43 UF 43 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 11 155

12 843 56:37 8:27 GANDICA LOPEZ, YERALI 1975 44 UF 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 12 150

4 Universidad Europea 960 puntos
1 840 29:51 4:28 FROUIN , CAMILLE 2006 5 UF 5 Universidad Europea 345

2 936 31:15 4:40 RUE RUE, CLARISSE 2005 10 UF 10 Universidad Europea 320

3 937 33:48 5:03 RUESGAS PERALES, ANDREA 2006 15 UF 15 Universidad Europea 295

4 888 34:59 5:14 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 18 UF 18 Universidad Europea 280

5 852 35:39 5:20 GIL VITURRO, NADIA 2006 22 UF 22 Universidad Europea 260

5 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 795 puntos
1 887 32:20 4:50 MAHIEU , LEONORE 2002 14 UF 14 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 300

2 919 35:18 5:17 PEREZ ESCOFET, JOSEPHINE 2000 20 UF 20 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 270

3 893 38:35 5:46 MARTINEZ CALVO, MERCEDES 2004 29 UF 29 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 225

4 886 38:56 5:49 MAHIEU , GABRIELLE 2005 32 UF 32 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 210

5 952 40:59 6:07 SATO SANCHEZ, JOYCE 1969 37 UF 37 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 185

6 Universidad Nebrija 730 puntos
1 835 34:48 5:12 FERNANDEZ REDONDO, MARISA 1983 17 UF 17 Universidad Nebrija 285

2 939 35:46 5:21 RUIZ SANCHEZ, ISABEL 1983 23 UF 23 Universidad Nebrija 255

3 870 39:55 5:58 KITADA ROZO, PAMELA 2005 36 UF 36 Universidad Nebrija 190

7 UNED 730 puntos
1 942 29:53 4:28 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 6 UF 6 UNED 340

2 916 38:49 5:48 PERDONES MORENO, REBECA 1980 30 UF 30 UNED 220

3 913 42:57 6:25 PASTOR PASCUAL, SILVIA 1971 40 UF 40 UNED 170

4 885 46:34 6:57 MAGANTO INIESTA, BEGOÑA 1968 42 UF 42 UNED 160

8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 715 puntos
1 926 35:04 5:14 QUESADA JORDAN, CARMEN 2006 19 UF 19 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 275

2 796 37:12 5:34 BENITO GOMEZ, SOFIA 2003 25 UF 25 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 245

3 873 39:52 5:57 LOPEZ ALONSO, SOFIA 2007 35 UF 35 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 195
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1045 puntos
1 863 22:21 3:21 HERRERO CARRILLO DE ALBORNOZ, GONZALO 2004 2 UM 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 450

2 848 23:16 3:29 GAUDIOSO PASCUA, PABLO 2006 7 UM 7 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 335

3 809 25:28 3:49 CORDERO BARRIOS, LUIS 2005 22 UM 22 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 260

4 799 27:46 4:09 CALDERON CHAMORRO, JESUS 2003 34 UM 34 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 200

5 894 29:03 4:21 MARTINEZ GARCIA, JAVIER 1972 46 UM 46 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 140

6 963 30:44 4:36 VARONA CORDERO, ANDRES 2007 60 UM 60 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 70

7 895 32:02 4:47 MARTINEZ GARCIA, NICOLAS 2006 70 UM 70 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 20

8 861 35:06 5:15 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 92 UM 92 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 2

9 924 35:37 5:19 PORRES BENAVIDES, JESUS 1977 94 UM 94 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 2

2 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1000 puntos
1 898 21:52 3:16 MARTINEZ-LAGE MARQUINA, GUILLERMO 2004 1 UM 1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 500

2 790 25:27 3:48 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 21 UM 21 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 265

3 820 26:43 4:00 DENEN DENEN, CHIEM 2005 27 UM 27 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 235

4 966 28:11 4:13 VEGA CEBRIAN, JOSE MANUEL 1989 36 UM 36 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 190

5 816 28:23 4:15 DE OLAGüE SANTOS, ALEJANDRO 2003 39 UM 39 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 175

6 795 28:27 4:15 BARRANTES MELLADO, RUBEN 2006 41 UM 41 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 165

7 906 29:13 4:22 MORON ROMAN, PABLO 2007 49 UM 49 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 125

8 842 31:22 4:41 GAMEZ PAREDES, VICTOR 2006 61 UM 61 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 65

9 803 31:31 4:43 CASAS MARTINEZ, LUCAS 2007 62 UM 62 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 60

10 907 33:57 5:04 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 83 UM 83 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

11 794 34:17 5:07 BARRANTES MELLADO, MARIO 2003 85 UM 85 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

12 959 34:23 5:08 SUAREZ MARTIN, RUBEN 2003 88 UM 88 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

13 817 36:42 5:29 DE OLAGüE SMITHSON, CARLOS 1972 98 UM 98 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 2

3 Universidad Europea 995 puntos
1 833 22:39 3:23 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 4 UM 4 Universidad Europea 350

2 882 23:30 3:31 LOZANO MELERO, EDUARDO 2003 9 UM 9 Universidad Europea 325

3 860 23:40 3:32 GRENON GRENON, HUGO 2003 10 UM 10 Universidad Europea 320

4 834 24:01 3:35 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, SANTIAGO 1996 11 UM 11 Universidad Europea 315

5 825 24:27 3:39 DUFOUR , SACHA 2005 14 UM 14 Universidad Europea 300

6 828 25:46 3:51 ESTRADA GIMENEZ, JORGE 2002 24 UM 24 Universidad Europea 250

7 956 25:46 3:51 SIBOUT , JULES 2006 25 UM 25 Universidad Europea 245

8 797 26:25 3:57 BRIOT , ELOI 2003 26 UM 26 Universidad Europea 240

9 826 26:46 4:00 DULAU , MAXIME 1996 28 UM 28 Universidad Europea 230

10 791 27:07 4:03 BARCELO COROMIDAS, POL 2003 30 UM 30 Universidad Europea 220

11 868 27:09 4:04 HUDELET-PICATTO HUDELET, TOM 2003 31 UM 31 Universidad Europea 215

12 827 29:12 4:22 EL YOUSFI VERONESE, LILIAN 2006 48 UM 48 Universidad Europea 130

4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 985 puntos
1 773 22:37 3:23 ALLAGUI DIEZ, ISMAEL 2002 3 UM 3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 1 400

2 814 24:08 3:37 DE LA MADRID RIUTORT, ALVARO 2007 13 UM 13 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2 305

3 891 24:53 3:43 MARQUEZ SANCHEZ, UNAI 2004 18 UM 18 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 3 280

4 802 25:13 3:46 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 19 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 4 275

5 875 25:41 3:50 LOPEZ CORRAL, FERNANDO 2007 23 UM 23 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 5 255

6 798 27:39 4:08 BUENO BENITO, JAIME 1999 33 UM 33 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 6 205

7 953 28:49 4:19 SEGADO APARICIO, IGNACIO 2007 44 UM 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 7 150

8 901 28:56 4:20 MOIX UJALDON, ARNAU 2005 45 UM 45 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 8 145

9 845 29:27 4:24 GARCIA GARCIA, IKER MANUEL 2004 50 UM 50 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 9 120

10 807 29:29 4:25 CONDE ALONSO, JOSE MANUEL 1987 51 UM 51 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 10 115

11 945 30:10 4:31 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, CARLOS J. 2000 57 UM 57 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 11 85

12 774 31:31 4:43 ALLELY ROMERO, ISAIAH 2003 63 UM 63 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 12 55

13 770 31:35 4:43 AGNILLERI , GASPARE 1999 64 UM 64 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 13 50

14 806 31:45 4:45 CASTRO LUACES, JAVIER 2001 65 UM 65 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 14 45

15 874 31:52 4:46 LOPEZ CACERES, REMY GABRIEL 1998 67 UM 67 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 15 35

16 884 32:29 4:51 MAGAN HALCON, PEDRO 2003 73 UM 73 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 16 5
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Ao P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

17 846 32:31 4:52 GARCIA INGLES, JORGE 2001 74 UM 74 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 17 2

18 961 32:36 4:52 TURRION SANCHEZ, JAIME 1975 75 UM 75 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 18 2

19 881 32:58 4:56 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 2002 78 UM 78 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 19 2

20 955 33:40 5:02 SEOANE AMPUDIA, MARTIN 2004 81 UM 81 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 20 2

21 958 35:35 5:19 STELLA SERRANO, CARLO 2000 93 UM 93 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 21 2

22 876 35:44 5:20 LOPEZ FELIPE, MANUEL 1969 95 UM 95 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 22 2

23 917 36:41 5:29 PEREIRA GONZALEZ, ALVARO 2001 97 UM 97 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 23 2

24 925 37:00 5:32 PUSTEJOVSKY CARRILLO, DAVID 2004 100 UM 100 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 24 2

25 805 38:41 5:47 CASTIZO HERRERA, JOSE MARIA 2005 109 UM 109 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 25 1

26 771 38:42 5:47 AGUDO GONZALEZ, JORGE 1972 110 UM 110 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 26 1

27 964 39:33 5:55 VARONA MARTINEZ, PABLO 1968 111 UM 111 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 27 1

28 776 39:43 5:56 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, GONZALO 2007 113 UM 113 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 28 1

29 896 40:13 6:01 MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, JUAN ANTONIO 2004 116 UM 116 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 29 1

30 899 40:14 6:01 MATEOS LOPEZ, PABLO 2004 117 UM 117 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 30 1

31 792 43:27 6:30 BARON AYLLON, ALFREDO 1972 120 UM 120 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 31 1

32 909 44:42 6:41 NIETO BALLESTER, EMILIO 1960 121 UM 121 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 32 1

33 969 45:49 6:51 XU NOTENGO, JUNJIE 2007 124 UM 124 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 33 1

5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 965 puntos
1 829 22:47 3:25 FABRA GOYANES, CARLOS 2003 5 UM 5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 345

2 949 23:24 3:30 SANTOS KARIM, YUSEF 2002 8 UM 8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 330

3 920 24:31 3:40 PEREZ JAIME, HUGO 2007 16 UM 16 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 290

4 968 28:02 4:11 VICENT FANCONI, IGNACIO MARIA 1990 35 UM 35 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 195

5 818 28:15 4:13 DEL OLMO SANCHEZ DE SEBASTIAN, DANIEL 2005 37 UM 37 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 185

6 847 29:54 4:28 GARCIA SERRANO, DIEGO 2006 56 UM 56 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 90

7 928 31:51 4:46 QUILUMBA JAYANA, RAUL STEVEN 2004 66 UM 66 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 40

8 905 32:00 4:47 MORENO SANCHEZ, RAUL 1971 69 UM 69 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 25

9 768 32:38 4:53 ACEDO RUIZ, BRUNO 2006 76 UM 76 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

10 892 34:59 5:14 MARTINEZ CALVO, JUAN CARLOS 2007 91 UM 91 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

11 779 38:41 5:47 ALVAREZ GUERRA, AMANDO 1964 108 UM 108 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 1

6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 935 puntos
1 889 22:49 3:25 MANGLANO DUQUE, ALEJANDRO 2006 6 UM 6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 340

2 780 24:06 3:36 ALVAREZ LAFFITTE, LUIS ALFREDO 2005 12 UM 12 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 310

3 903 24:51 3:43 MORENO ARRIBAS, ALVARO 2004 17 UM 17 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 285

4 967 29:32 4:25 VERA VILANOVA, PABLO 2003 52 UM 52 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 110

5 856 29:44 4:27 GONZALEZ CENTENO, GREGORIO 1970 53 UM 53 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 105

6 879 33:57 5:04 LOPEZ ORTIN, JESUS 2003 82 UM 82 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

7 769 33:58 5:05 ACEITUNO VILLAR, DIEGO 2003 84 UM 84 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

8 927 36:57 5:31 QUILUMBA FARINANGO, BRYAN XAVIER 2002 99 UM 99 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

9 954 37:31 5:36 SEISDEDOS LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 102 UM 102 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

10 883 37:43 5:38 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 103 UM 103 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

11 787 39:39 5:56 ARRIZABALO MONTORO, XABIER 1966 112 UM 112 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

12 897 40:05 5:59 MARTINEZ NIETO, HUGO 2004 115 UM 115 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

13 839 41:58 6:16 FLOREZ SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 2006 119 UM 119 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

14 904 46:33 6:57 MORENO LOPEZ, LUIS ALBERTO 1971 125 UM 125 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1

7 Universidad Nebrija 650 puntos
1 789 25:20 3:47 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 20 UM 20 Universidad Nebrija 270

2 921 27:13 4:04 PETIT DE MEURVILLE , MANUEL 2006 32 UM 32 Universidad Nebrija 210

3 812 28:25 4:15 DE LA FUENTE FRANCO, DAVID 1975 40 UM 40 Universidad Nebrija 170

4 857 29:44 4:27 GONZALEZ ZAPATA, CAMILO ERNESTO 1982 54 UM 54 Universidad Nebrija 100

5 915 30:34 4:34 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 59 UM 59 Universidad Nebrija 75

6 880 31:54 4:46 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 68 UM 68 Universidad Nebrija 30

7 965 33:26 5:00 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 80 UM 80 Universidad Nebrija 2

8 784 34:18 5:08 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 86 UM 86 Universidad Nebrija 2

9 950 37:55 5:40 SANZ GONZALEZ, RUY 1979 104 UM 104 Universidad Nebrija 1

10 947 38:24 5:44 SANCHEZ ZAMORA, JUAN CARLOS 2000 106 UM 106 Universidad Nebrija 1
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8 UNED 430 puntos
1 837 28:21 4:14 FERNANDEZ-SORDO VILA-BELDA, PABLO 1992 38 UM 38 UNED 180

2 786 28:39 4:17 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 43 UM 43 UNED 155

3 858 29:49 4:27 GORGAS GARCIA, PEDRO 1963 55 UM 55 UNED 95

4 823 30:18 4:32 DOMINGUEZ JORDAN DE URRIES, ANDRES 1979 58 UM 58 UNED 80

5 869 32:17 4:50 HUERTA TEJEDOR, ALBERTO 1973 71 UM 71 UNED 15

6 865 32:44 4:54 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 77 UM 77 UNED 2

7 930 34:43 5:11 RAMOS RODRIGUEZ, CARLOS 1975 89 UM 89 UNED 2

8 777 34:57 5:13 ALONSO FERNANDEZ, JOSE ENRIQUE 1966 90 UM 90 UNED 2

9 946 38:37 5:46 SANCHEZ MORENO, JOSE 1966 107 UM 107 UNED 1

10 849 39:50 5:57 GAYOSO MARTINEZ, VICTOR 1975 114 UM 114 UNED 1

11 943 41:16 6:10 SANCHEZ GARZON, CESAR 1969 118 UM 118 UNED 1

12 775 44:53 6:42 ALONSO DE LA IGLESIA, RUBEN 1977 122 UM 122 UNED 1

13 944 45:43 6:50 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 123 UM 123 UNED 1

14 813 46:55 7:01 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 126 UM 126 UNED 1

9 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 361 puntos
1 890 26:53 4:01 MARCEL , THEOPHILE 2005 29 UM 29 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 225

2 801 29:07 4:21 CAÑETE GONZALEZ-LLANOS, NICOLAS 2007 47 UM 47 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 135

3 850 37:18 5:34 GESTEIRA MIÑARRO, ROBERTO 1998 101 UM 101 Universidad Pontificia Comillas 1

10 Universidad de Alcala 299 puntos
1 934 24:29 3:40 ROSA CASANOVA, OSCAR 1998 15 UM 15 Universidad de Alcala 295

2 922 33:01 4:56 PLATERO ALDEA, MANUEL 2006 79 UM 79 Universidad de Alcala 2

3 902 34:22 5:08 MOLINA GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 1969 87 UM 87 Universidad de Alcala 2
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Puesto Universidad FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL

1 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1140 1000 2140

2 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 1105 935 2040

3 Universidad Europea 960 995 1955

4 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 960 985 1945

5 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 715 965 1680

6 Universidad Nebrija 730 650 1380

7 UNED 730 430 1160

Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1045

Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 795

Universidad Pontificia Comillas 361

Universidad de Alcala 299
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